

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4223

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to X-ray equipment.

- 1. Please can you provide the following information for each piece of mobile X-ray equipment within the Trust or associated sites? (Please complete the attached spreadsheet)
- a. Manufacturer
- b. Model
- c. Location Hospital Name or Site Name
- d. Department equipment is primarily used in
- e. Method of Finance at Procurement (Trust/Lease/MES/Charity/PFI)
- f. Initial cost of Equipment
- g. Annual Maintenance cost
- h. Acquisition Date
- i. Planned Replacement Date
- 2. Please can you provide the following information for each X-ray room within the Trust or associated sites? (Please complete the attached spreadsheet)
- a. Manufacturer
- b. Model
- c. Location Hospital Name or Site Name
- d. Department equipment is primarily used in
- e. Method of Finance at Procurement (Trust/Lease/MES/Charity/PFI)
- f. Initial cost of Equipment
- g. Annual Maintenance cost
- h. Acquisition Date
- i. Planned Replacement Date

MANUFACTURER	MODEL	LOCATION	DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT IS	METHOD OF FINANCE AT			IACOUISITION DATE	PLANNED
		(HOSPITAL NAME / SITE NAME)	PRIMARILY USED IN	PROCUREMENT	EQUIPMENT	COST		REPLACEMENT DATE
	Optitop 150/40/80							
Siemens	HC	Maidstone Hospital	Radiology	Trust	unknown	£2,201.12	10 years +	unknown
	Optitop 150/40/80							
Siemens	HC	Maidstone Hospital	Radiology	Trust	£422,277	£46,163	unknown	unknown
Phillips	Optimus	Maidstone Hospital	Radiology	Trust	unknown	£2,942	unknown	unknown
GE	AL01C II	Maidstone Hospital	Radiology	Trust	£301,278	£25,866.32	08 April 2013	unknown
GE	AL01C II	Maidstone Hospital	Radiology	Trust	£275,813	£25,866.32	31 March 2013	unknown
GE	AMX4	Maidstone Hospital	Radiology	Trust	£12,851	0	11 July 1996	unknown
GE	AMX4	Maidstone Hospital	Radiology	Trust	£12,851	0	11 July 1996	unknown
GE	AMX4	Maidstone Hospital	Radiology	Trust	unknown	0	unknown	unknown
Philips	Digital Diagnostic	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£270,371	£21,405	01 January 2011	unknown
NLT (Xograph)	Adora	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£287,800	£16,594	01 January 2009	unknown
Philips	Digital Diagnostic	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£175,750	£21,405	01 March 2011	unknown
Philips	Digital Diagnostic	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£171,000	£21,405	01 March 2011	unknown
GE	AMX4	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£27,550	0	28 March 2000	unknown
GE	AMX4	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£27,550	0	28 March 2000	unknown
GE	AM4	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£27,583	0	03 March 2004	unknown
Shimadzu (Xograph)	DART Evolution	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£148,230	£3,963,60	13 April 2010	unknown
Shimadzu (Xograph)		Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£114,000	£3,963,60	13 April 2010	unknown
Shimadzu (Xograph)	DART Evolution	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	£102,000	£3,963,60	13 April 2010	unknown
shimadzu (Xograph)	DART Evolution	Tunbridge Wells	Radiology	Trust	unknown	£3,963,60	13 April 2010	unknown